

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20233-68-2022

Data/Ora Ricezione 26 Ottobre 2022 00:27:52

Euronext Growth Milan

Societa' : RACING FORCE

Identificativo : 168557

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : RACINGFORCENSS01 - FERROGGIARO

ROBERTO

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 26 Ottobre 2022 00:27:52

Data/Ora Inizio : 26 Ottobre 2022 07:40:05

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Sustainability Report 2021 was published

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





PRESS RELEASE

Racing Force Group presents the Sustainability Report 2021

Ronco Scrivia (GE, Italy), October 26th, 2022 - Racing Force S.p.A., the parent company of Racing Force Group, which is specialized in the development, production and marketing of safety components for motor racing worldwide, listed on the Euronext Growth segment in Milan and Paris, has published the Sustainability Report 2021, prepared following the guidelines of the "Global Reporting Initiative" (GRI), which describes the Group's approach to environmental and social sustainability issues, illustrating the main activities related to the year 2021.

The Sustainability Report is a document drawn up on a voluntary basis that testifies to the Group's commitment and transparency towards issues of sustainability and social responsibility and especially towards people, partners, customers and suppliers, the community in which it operates and the environment.

One of the Group's main objectives, besides creating value for shareholders and its customers, is to make a concrete contribution to building an environmentally and socially sustainable future, with a strong commitment that will grow over the years. The Sustainability Report is part of a series of initiatives undertaken by Racing Force during 2022, including the adoption of the Group Code of Ethics and the implementation of an Organization, Management and Control Model pursuant to Italian Legislative Decree 231/2001.

Paolo Delprato, Chairman and CEO of Racing Force Group, commented: "The increasing attention to sustainability issues worldwide, both by governmental institutions and companies, is leading to a re-evaluation of production as well as consumption criteria, pushing for a new ethical and sustainable approach also towards economic and production investments, for a stable and long-lasting development over time. This paradigm is now also a concrete reality in the world of Motorsport where all stakeholders, from the International Federation to championship promoters, to Car Makers and Teams are involved in this radical change

ITALY (Ronco Scrivia) - USA (Miami, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Ghislenghien)
racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com

RACINGFORCEGROUP













underway. Racing Force Group is once again pioneering worldwide in bringing also the world of Motorsport Safety Equipment towards the full compliance with ESG criteria."

Racing Force Group

Racing Force is the leading motorsports safety products group with the most advanced and comprehensive range of protection and performance products used worldwide by top professionals, amateur athletes, race teams and car manufacturers with products sold under brands such as Bell Helmets, OMP, Zeronoise and Racing Spirit. The group is based on 3 different continents: Ronco Scrivia (headquarters) and Pisa in Italy, Sakhir in Bahrain, and Miami in the USA. Today, products under the Group's brands can be found in all world championships of car and kart racing. More information about Racing Force Group is available at www.racingforce.com, as well as on www.ompracing.com, www.ompracing.com, and www.racingspirit.com.

CONTACTS PER RACING FORCE

Barabino & Partners

Stefania Bassi E-mail: s.bassi@barabino.it mob: +39 335 6282667

Giuseppe Fresa E-mail: g.fresa@barabino.it mob: +39 348 5703197

Racing Force

Investor Relations
Roberto Ferroggiaro
E-mail: ir@racingforce.com

Media Luigi Rossi E-mail: media@racingforce.com

ITALY (Ronco Scrivia) - USA (Miami, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Ghislenghien) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com











Fine Comunicato r	า.20233-68	3
-------------------	------------	---

Numero di Pagine: 4